(W½SE¼) of Section Two (2), Township Eleven (11) North, Range Ten (10) 
West of the 6th P.M., in the City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska; thence 
on a record bearing of N00°07’47”E, along the West Line of said West Half of the 
Southeast Quarter (W½ E¼), a distance of Four Hundred Seven Feet (407.00’) to 

the point of beginning; thence continuing Northerly along the last described 
course, to the Southwest Corner of Woodland Park Third Subdivision, a distance 
of Five Hundred Seventy-Eight and Twenty-Four Hundredths Feet (578.24’), 
thence S88°28’08”E, along the South line of Woodland Park Third Subdivision, a

[...]

being more particularly described as follows:  

Beginning at the Southeast Corner of Lot One (1) Wilson Concrete Subdivision; thence on 
an assumed bearing of N0°00’00”E along the Easterly Line of Lot One (1) Wilson 
Concrete Subdivision, a distance of Six Hundred Sixty Three and Nine Tenths (663.9) feet; 
thence S89°05’36”E along the Northerly Line of a tract of land described in Document 93-
109087 recorded in the office of the Hall County Register of Deeds, a distance of Twenty 
(20.0) feet; thence S0°00’00”W, a distance of Six Hundred Sixty Four and Three Tenths 
(664.3) feet; thence N89°05’36”W, a distance of Seventeen and Five Tenths (17.5) feet; 
thence N87°16’55”W, a distance of Two and Fifty One Hundredths (2.51) feet to the 
Point of Beginning. 

The above-described easement and right-of-way containing a total of 0.305 acres, more or